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DARD TRIUMPH RENOWN SPARE

Description

REAR AXLE
Rear axle banjo and differential assembly
Axle assembly, complete with hub and drums
Housing assembly, pinion and tubes
Stud, pinion housing
Slotted nut, pinion housing
Washer, pinion housing
Drain plug, in housing
Breather, in housing ...
Washer, for breather
Dipstick assembly
Washer, for dipstick ...
Oil seal, axle tube end
Taper roller bearing, rear of pinion
Shim -003", on pinion
Shim 005, on pinion
Shim -010", on pinion
Distance collar, on pinion
Shim -003", on pinion
Shim «005", on pinion
Shim *010", on pinion
Taper roller bearing, front
Oil thrower
Oil seal, in pinion housing
Oil thrower, on pinion flange
Flange, on pinion
Washer, for flange

Slotted nut, for flange
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NoO.
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It is always essential to quote the commission number-
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DARD TRIUMPH RENOWN SPARE

Description

REAR AXLE (contd.)

Differential casing

Rivet, for crown wheel

Differential wheel, 16 teeth

Thrust washer

Differential pinion, 10 teeth

Thrust washer

Cross pin, for differential pinion

Thrust button, on pinion

Locking pin, for cross pin

Tab washer, for cross pin

Shim *003", differential case bearing

Shim ‘005", differential case bearing

Shim -010", differential case bearing

Shim -020", differential case bearing

Shim ’030", differential case bearing

Taper roller bearing, differential case bearing

Crown wheel and differential case assembly,
comprising wheel 60170, differential case 57961, rivets
61884, pinion 58652

Crown wheel and pinion assembly

Rear cover

Packing, rear cover

Set screw, rear cover attachment

Tab washer, rear cover attachment

Axle shaft

Bearing housing, axle shaft

Oil seal, axle shaft, hub end

Taper roller bearing, axle shaft, hub end

It is always essential to quote the commission number—with prefix or suffix
letters (if any)—imprinted on the plate fixed to scuttle under bonnet.
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STANDARD TRIUMPH

Part No.

36583

38264

36582

36581

BHO808

36567

58346

57304

57305

58785

58784

WPO0026

58679

V5435

58392

200267

200898

53920

58392

59056

NN2909

WPO0033

52402

52404

52408

52410

52412

52406
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RENOWN

Description

REAR AXLE (contd.)
Shim *005 « ax e shaft, hub end
Shim 008", axle shaft, hub end...

Shim 1/64", axle shaft, hub end

Shim 1/32", axle shaft, hub end

Bolt, bearing housing to case

Tab washer, bearing housing to case
Rear hub, with stud

Road wheel stud

Nut, for road wheel stud

Key, for hub

Slotted nut, for shaft

Washer, for shaft

Brake drum, rear and front

Countersunk screw, drum to hub, rear and front

Grease nipple, in rear hub

PROPSHAFT
Propellor shaft

Propellor shaft

Grease nipple, in universal joint
Grease nipple, in shaft

Bolt, propshaft attachment
Simmonds nyloc nut, shaft attachment bolt
Washer, propshaft attachment bolt
Flange, yoke...

Sleeve, yoke

Dust cap ooo
Washer

Cork washer

Service Kkit, universal joint

It is always essential to quote the commission number—with prefix or suffix
letters (if any)—imprinted on the plate fixed to scuttle under bonnet.

SPARE

PARTS
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1 Com. No. TDB 1to
TDB6500 only.

1 Com. No. TDC 1land
future.
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STANDARD TRIUMPH RENOWN SPARE PARTS LIST

Ref. Part No. Description No. Remarks
No. Off

CHASSIS FRAME

400157 Chassis frame assembly 1 Com. No. TDB 1 to
TDB 6500 only.

400174 Chassis frame assembly 1 Com. No. TDC 1and
future.

300165 Bumper bracket assembly, right hand 1

300164 Bumper bracket assembly, left hand ... 1

200255 Radiator mounting bracket 1

300212 Jack and bumper bracket assembly, rear, left hand 1 Com. No. TDB 1 to
TDB 6500 only.

300853 Jack and bumper bracket assembly, rear, left hand 1 Com. No. TDC 1and
future.

30021 1 Jack and bumper bracket assembly, rear, right hand ... 1 Com. No. TDB 1 to
TDB 6500 only.

300852 Jack and bumper bracket assembly, rear, right hand ... 1 Com. No. TDC 1land
future.

200433 Jacking bracket assembly, left hand ... 1

200434 Jacking bracket assembly, right hand 1

59347 Rear shock absorber bracket assembly, left hand 1 Com. No. TDB 1 to
TDB 6500 only.

103469 Rear shock absorber bracket assembly, left hand 1 Com. No. TDC 1and
future.

60347 Rear shock absorber bracket assembly, right hand 1 Com. No. TDB 1to
TDB 6500 only.

103472 Rear shock absorber bracket assembly, right hand 1 Com. No. TDC 1land
future.

REAR ROAD SPRINGS AND SHACKLES

300283 Rear road spring 2 Com. No. TDB 1to
TDB. 6500 only.

104816 Rear road spring 2 Com. No. TDC 1to
TDC only.

301044 Rear road spring 2 Com. No. TDC

D and future.

101130 Packing block 1

59237 Silent block 4

57657 Rear axle buffer 2

101438 Clip, rear spring to axle 4

| 59345 Rear spring plate, right hand, to axle ... 1
59346 Rear spring plate, left hand, to axle 1
NN2909 Simmonds nyloc nut, to axle... 8

It is always essential to quote the commission number—with prefix or suffix
Page 100 letters (if any)—imprinted on the plate fixed to scuttle under bonnet.
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STANDARD TRIUMPH RENOWN SPARE PARTS LIST

Part No.

WPO0009

57286

NH2009

WL0209

57502

101142

57275

57286

N H2009

DP0204

WL0209

101143

101144

101145

62039

62040

200410

200411

200856

200857

NH20I10

WLO210

101514

61856

NL22I10

Description No.
Off

REAR ROAD SPRINGS AND SHACKLES (contd.)

Plain washer, to axle ... 8
Shackle pin, front end spring to frame ... 2
Nut, for shackle pin ... 2
Spring washer, for shackle pin 2
Silent block, rear of frame 2
Shackle arm assembly 2
Shackle arm 2
Shackle pin, front end spring to frame ... 2
Nut, for shackle pin ... 2
Dowel, for shackle pin 2
Spring washer, for shackle pin 2
Shackle bolt, upper ... 2
Shackle bolt, lower ... 2
Tab washer ... 2

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

Remarks

Rear shock absorber, right hand LA 1 Com. No. TDB 1 to
TDB 676 only.

Rear shock absorber, left hand 1 Com. No. TDB 1 to
TDB 676 only.

Rear shock absorber, right hand, Luvax type 1 Com. No. TDB 677
and future.

Rear shock absorber, left hand, Luvax type 1j Com. No. TDB 677
and future.

Rear shock absorber, right hand, Armstrong type 1; Alternative to

> Luvax type,

Rear shock absorber, left hand, Armstrong type 1 J above.

Nut, shock absorber to spring plate 2

Spring washer, shock absorber to spring plate ... 2

Bolt, shock absorber, Luvax type only ... 4

Bolt, shock absorber, Armstrong type only 4

Slotted nut, shock absorber ... 4

1

It is always essential to quote the commission number—with prefix or suffix
letters (if any)—imprinted on the plate fixed to scuttle under bonnet.
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STANDARD

Ref. Part No.
NoO.
WPO0OIO
PCOOI10
61510
BHIOI1
61505
WMO0060
59866
300673
1 59208
2 59239
59240
59241
22 59242
6 SP22D
7 WQ0308
8 59243
9 59244
10 59245
59246
1 59247
12 59248
9 59244
10 59245
13 59246
300674
2 59239
14 59168
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TRIUMPH RENOWN

Y Description

SPARE

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (contd.)

Washer, shock absorber
Split pin, shock absorber
Stabiliser bar
Bolt, stabiliser to shock absorber
Tab washer, stabiliser to shock absorber
Plain washer, stabiliser to shock absorber
Oil, shock absorber, Luvax
BRAKES
Front right handbrake assembly
Back plate
Brake shoe assembly
Micram adjuster assembly
Mask
Pull-off spring
Nut, wheel cylinder to back plate

Lock washer, wheel cylinder to back plate

Banjo connection, top, right hand front cylinder

Banjo bolt, top, right hand front cylinder

Small gasket, top, right hand front cylinder

Large gasket, banjo bolt

Banjo connection, bottom, right hand front cylinder

Bleeder screw, bottom banjo, right hand front cylinder

Banjo bolt, bottom, right hand front cylinder

Small gasket, bottom, right hand front cylinder

Large gasket, bottom, right hand front cylinder

Front left handbrake assembly
Brake shoe assembly

Back plate

It is always essential to quote the commission number—with prefix or suffix

PARTS

NoO.
Off
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Iqt.
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letters (if any)—imprinted on the plate fixed to scuttle under bonnet.



